UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#, 2407424207 Fee: \$107.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE Date 3/14/2024 11:27 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20240301649750 ST/Co Stamp 0-200-649-264 ST Tax S195.00 CO Tax S97.50 City Stamp 0-226-339-376 City Tax S2.047.50

774479 zofz

WARRANTY DEED (Illinois)

THIS DEED is made as of the 27 day of 2024, by and between

ASHLEY EDGAR AI -P AZI, A WIDOW ("Grantor," whether one or more),

and

JOHN R. DOHERTY, DIVORCED AND NOT SINCE REMARRIED 212 PARKSIDE LANE, OSWEGO, IL 60543

("Grantee," whether one or more).

Citywide Title Corporation 111 W. Washington St, Ste. 1301 Chicago IL 60602

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and 00/100 (\$10.00), in hand paid by the Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does WARRANT, COVENANT, AND CONVEY unto the Grantee, and to their heirs and assigns, FOREVIR, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of COOK and State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2000 S. MICHIGAN AVE, UNIT 311, CHICA 30 U. 60616

PARCEL INDEX NUMBER (PIN): 17-22-312-027-1030 & 17-22-312-027-1057

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainder, rents issues and profits hereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the Grantor, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the Grantee, his heirs and assigns forever.

And the Grantor, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the Grantee, his heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to: Covenants, conditions, restrictions of record, public and utility easements, provided that such exceptions do not impair Purchaser's intended use of the Unit of residential purposes, and general real estate taxes for the year 2023 and subsequent years.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, said Granton	has caused:	its signature to be he	ereto affixed, and has cau	sed its
name to be signed to t	hese presents, this $\frac{\mathcal{U}}{}$	day of	Florians	, 2024.	
Ûsnlun Eale	saralbeux				
ASHLEY EDGAR A	y a AZI ()				
الم	rley Rusenthal				
Prenared hv: Rose	nthal Law Croup, LLC, 3700 \	W Devon Ave	Lincolnwood IL 60712		
rrepared by. Rose	nulai Law Cloup, LLC, 5700	T DCTOR ATO,	Dincomwood, 1D 00712		
MAIL TO:	John R. Do	herty			
	217 Parksd	Ln	Oswego I	L 60543	
SEND SUBSEOU	ENT TAX BILLS TO: JO	HN R. DOHE	RTY		
JOEKID BODDEQU			AN AVE, UNIT 311, C	HICAGO, IL-60616	
		DEC 21	TIONIO OFFICE DOS N	•	
OR		RECCR	DER'S OFFICE BOX N	U	
ners som en	HTGGSGCUNTAHINGSEN PGCGS NEGATIONITIONITION 1944 THE PLANTING AND ANGEL FALLE AND ANGEL FALLE STREET THE	**************************************	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	ti tatti vettataitti ja teiseen en seestemateen ja ja papainen ja kaleen ja valt saatata ka ta ta ta ta ta ta Ta ta	
COUNTY OF Lake	.)				
COLDITY OF LONG) SS		()		
COUNTY OF	.)		0.		
				_ ,	
I, the undersigned, a Nota	ry Public in and for said Count	y and State, de	hereby certify that AS	ILFY EDGAR AL-BAZI is p	ersonally
known to me to be the sar	ne person whose name is subs gned, sealed and delivered said	cribed to the fo	oregoing instrument, app her free and voluntary a	eared before me this day in point for the uses and purposes f	erson and herein se
forth.	giica, scaica and acrivered said	monument as	noi not and voluntary i	tot tot the area and purposes a	10,011,00
Cirron surdon mer hond and	official seal, this 27 da	u of	rebrown	2024	
Given under my hand and	official scal, this da	y or		, 2024	
Notary Public		.			
Notary Public	- I VALVARIA	(X		.	
		• • • •		6-19-24	
		My Con	nmission Expires:	<u> </u>	
~ ~~	MANAMAN MANAMANA				
& HA	OFFICIAL SEAL RLEY B ROSENTHAL				
וואוסיי ב	PUBLIC: STATE Activities &				
₹ MYCO	MMISSION EXPIRES 18/19/14				

2407424207 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Commitment for Title Insurance 2021 v.01.00 (07-01-2021)

File No.: 774479

EXHIBIT A

The Land is described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 311 AND P-27 IN THE LOCOMOBILE LOFTS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PARTS OF BLOCK 2 IN GEORGE SMITH'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO. IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0422539031, AS AMENDED, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE AREA S-311, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0422539031.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS IN FAVOR OF PARCEL 1 FOR II GIRESS, EGRÉSS, USE AND ENJOYMENT AS CREATED BY THE STRICOLINE CICATES OFFICE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0422539030.

17.22.312.027.1030 17.22.312.027.1057

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I-Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II-Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

